

Cable Airport Foundation is a tax exempt 501 (c)(3) organization dedicated to preserving the future of aviation with young leaders.

Our Mission: To provide scholarships for individuals to pursue aviation and training.

Sponsorship Opportunities

Platinum \$10,000

- Category exclusivity
- Includes advertising logo and link on CCB website and social media pages for 6 months
- Logo on all promotional and marketing materials, i.e.: program, posters, banners, radio spots, etc.
- 20 x20 exhibit space
- 4 preferred parking passes
- Scenic flight in a ride airplane at CCB for two.
- Permission to use CCB logo on your promotional event materials



## Gold \$5, 000

- Category exclusivity
- Includes advertising logo and link on CCB website and social media pages for 3 months
- Logo on all promotional and marketing materials, i.e.: program, posters, banners, radio spots, etc.
- 10 x10 exhibit space
- 4 preferred parking passes
- Scenic flight in a ride airplane at CCB for two.
- Permission to use CCB logo on your promotional event materials

## Silver \$2,500

- Includes advertising logo and link on CCB website and social media pages for 3 months
- Logo on all promotional and marketing materials, i.e.: program, posters, banners, radio spots, etc.
- 10x10 exhibit space
- 2 preferred parking passes
- Scenic flight in a ride airplane at CCB for two.
- Permission to use CCB logo on your promotional event materials

## Bronze \$1,000

- Includes advertising logo and link on CCB website and social media pages for 3 months
- Logo on all promotional and marketing materials, i.e.: program, posters, banners.
- 10x10 exhibit space
- 2 preferred parking passes
- Permission to use CCB logo on your promotional event materials

## Copper \$500

- Logo on all promotional and marketing materials, i.e.: program, posters, banners.
- 2 preferred parking passes
- Permission to use CCB logo on your promotional event materials



Thank you for supporting the Cable Airports 80<sup>th</sup> Anniversary open house at Cable Airport, Upland CA. Proceeds for this event go to non-profit organizations focused on helping young adults in our community begin their involvement in general- aviation. Chapter 448 of Experimental Aircraft Association, San Gabriel Valley 99s, Cable Airport Foundation and Cable Airport are working together to keep General Aviation alive.

Cable Airport Foundation and EAA Chapter 448 have established scholarship funds through the Aviation Departments at Mt. San Antonio College and Chaffey College to assist young adults in funding a future in aviation mechanics and Air Traffic Control. The Rob Cable Memorial Fund, a subsidiary of the Cable Airport Foundation, assists individuals as they start their private pilot training or go on to advanced training for their commercial aviation employment. An educational aviation exhibition is displayed at the Upland Library and the Cooper Museum in Upland. A donation is also made to the Civil Air Patrol Cadet Program for their assistance with crowd control and security during this event.

To promote community awareness, we invite organizations from throughout our community to display their programs during the event. Accepting so far the following:

Cable Airport 80<sup>th</sup> anniversary Open house is conducted as an activity of the Cable Airport Foundation, a 501 (c)(3) organization. Accordingly, donations to the Cable Airport Foundation qualify as charitable contributions under IRC sec. 170. Please make out checks to Cable Airport Foundation.

We thank you for partnering with us and making the 80<sup>th</sup> Anniversary a success. Please join us Saturday September 13<sup>th</sup>, 2025 for a spectacular event.

If you have any questions, feel free to reach out to Kristina Weaver, tina@maniac-mikes.com.

Or call the office at 909-982-6021.